

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16463/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 14/05/2004 in WP No. 2212/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHAURI JALALPUR K.S.S.SAMITI LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawanvi, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv

Mr. S.A.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the submissions urged before us is that there was no resolution passed by the

Board of Directors namely, Resolution No.2 dated 12.9.1995 authorising the Managing

Director to issue the letter of termination. Counsel for the Society states that he will produce

the aforesaid resolution before us supported by an affidavit of the Managing Director of the

Society.

Put up on 25th September, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master